12-02-2002



11.27-05

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) 10229744 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12/02/2002 01 FC:8021

O-1595 02) ₂ . 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		1022974		U.S	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
ettings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼	<u> </u>	▼		<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents an	d Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original o	ocuments or copy	thereof.	
ne of conveying party(ies	s):		1	address of red SG Corporation		•	
Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank Lional Association			Name: NSG Corporation Internal Address:				
al name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?	Yes No					
ire of conveyance:							
Assignment	Merger		2010 Merritt Drive				
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Street Address: 2010 Merritt Drive				
Other_Release of Secu	urity Interest				·		
9/27/02			City: Garl	and	State:_ ^{TX} _Zip:	75041	

Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
	Name: NSG Corporation					
JPMorgan Chase Bank f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank National Association	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2010 Merritt Drive					
Other_Release of Security Interest						
0/27/02	City: Garland State: TX Zip: 75041					
9/27/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5802619, 5771494, 5566393 D425686					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Sharon Patterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160					
	Enclosed Enclosed					
Goldberg Kohn et al	L Eliciosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:						
City: Chicago State: IL Zin 60603 DBYRNE 00000106 5802619						
160.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
/						
	44/00/00					
Sharon S. Patterson	raian 1. Patterson 11/26/02					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 27 day of September, 2002, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank National Association ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NSG Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein and all reissues, divisions, continuations, examinations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereof, and all license agreements pertaining thereto, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, including liens and security interests established under and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 1997 between Company and Administrative Agent and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 1998, at Reel 009005 / Frame 0239.

This Release shall be binding upon Administrative Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent, f/k/a TEXAS COMMERCE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

351368.v01 9/26/02 9:10 AM 7J4801!.DOC

8888.001

EXHIBIT A

PATENT DESCRIPTION	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED
Cheerleading skirt with improved waistband	5802619	09/08/98
Pleated cheerleading skirt	5771494	06/30/98
Slitted reversible cheerleading skirt	5566393	10/22/96
Cheerleading skirt with decorative cutouts	D425686	05/30/00

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2002 REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0754